ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW BOARD UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR WASHINGTON, DC 20210

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*	
In the Matter of:	*	
	*	
ADMINISTRATOR, WAGE AND HOUR	*	
DIVISION, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR,	*	
	*	ARB Case No. 03-140
Prosecuting Party,	*	ALJ Case No. 03-LCA-15
	*	;
v .	*	
	*	
KEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	*	
	*	
Respondent.	*	
	*	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

منتح

	Page				
ISSUE PRESENTED	. 2				
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	. 2				
A. Course Of Proceedings And Statement Of Facts	. 2				
B. ALJ's Decision And Order	. 7				
ARGUMENT	. 10				
THE ALJ CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT KEN TECHNOLOGIES IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF BACK WAGES TO PRASAD FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN MARCH 18 AND JULY 16, 2001, DESPITE THE FACT THAT PRASAD WAS IN A NONPRODUCTIVE STATUS DURING THIS PERIOD, BECAUSE THERE WAS NO BONA FIDE TERMINATION OF PRASAD UNTIL HE RETURNED TO INDIA ON JULY 17, 2001					
A. Standard Of Review	. 10				
B. Statutory And Regulatory Framework	. 11				
C. Ken Technologies Failed To Effect A Bona Fide Termination Of Prasad's Employment, And Therefore Must Pay Prasad The Wages Due Under The LCA	. 14				
CONCLUSION	. 23				
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	. 24				

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

. .

;

Administrator v. Alden Mgmt. Serv., Inc.,
ARB Case Nos. 00-020; 00-021
(Aug. 30, 2002)
Hoffman Plastic Compounds, Inc. v. NLRB,
535 U.S. 137 (2002)
Jones v. EG&G Defense Materials, Inc.
ARB Case No. 97-129 (Sept. 29, 1998)
United States Dep't of Labor v. Beverly
Enterprises, Inc., ARB Case No. 99-050
(July 31, 2002)
United States Dep't of Labor v. Dallas
VA Medical Ctr., ARB Case Nos. 01-077;
$\frac{1}{100}$ 01-181 (Oct. 30, 2003)
01-181 (OCC. 30, 2003)
Statutes

5 U.S.C. 551 et seq.
-
5 U.S.C. 557(b)
American Competitiveness and Workforce
Improvement Act of 1998, Pub. L. 105-277,
112 Stat. 2681, et seq
American Competitiveness in the
Twenty-First Century Act of 2000,
Pub. L. 106-313, 114 Stat. 1251
Homeland Security Act of 2002,
Pub. L. No. 107-296,
116 Stat 2135, 2194-96 (Nov. 25, 2002) 2
Immigration Act of 1990,
Pub. L. No. 101-649, 104 Stat. 4978
